Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPA-G) (Power Purchaser) thereunder via Novation Agreement and 
Amendment Agreement to the Implementation Agreement which became effective on February 11, 
2021 after approval from the relevant authorities. The Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) has been 
extended for a period of one hundred and sixty one (161) days from June 20, 2027 to November 27, 
2027, based on the Amendment Agreement signed on February 19, 2025 between the CPPA-G and 
the Company.

The address of the registered office of the Company is 301, 3rd Floor, Green Trust Tower, Blue Area,

[...]

within ninety (90) days of the Effective Date, as full and final settlement of past payables, which has 
been fully received in accordance with the agreement.

As per the Amendment Agreement, in order to resolve the issue of disputed liquidated damages 
(LDs) imposed by the Power Purchaser, the PPA term shall be extended by one hundred and sixty-
one (161) days, without any claim for Capacity Payment during this extended period.

Chief Financial Officer Chief Executive Officer Director

UNCONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS